
First Start Delaware Early Head Start - Child Care Partnership
Pre-Bid Meeting Attendee Contact Information 5/26/2017

Name Company Phone Email
Molly White Beach Babies 302-645-5010 beachbabiesmolly@hotmail.com
Sean Toner Beach Babies 302-645-5010 Stonerbeachbabies@yahoo.com
Debbie Toner Beach Babies 302-645-5010 beachbabiespartners@yahoo.com
Alisa C. Johnson Beginner's Choice 302-436-4460 beginnerschoicedaycare@verizon.net
Owndara Dismile Charlie's Angel Family Preschool 302-344-3384 noellquon@gmail.com
Tammy Benini Corporate Kids Learning Center Inc. 302-678-0688 TBenini5@gmail.com
Dawn Carey Dawn's Daycare 302-875-8013 dawn77carey@gmail.com
Karen Schreiber Discovery Cove 302-853-0619 kschreiber17@gmail.com
Karen Schreiber Discovery Island 302-853-0619 kschreiber17@gmail.com
Rebecca Woodrum DTCC CDC Terry Campus 302-857-1720 kpridemo@dtcc.edu
Kana Ikwuagwu Favored Children Academy 302-465-3166 FCADover@gmail.com
Vincent Ikwuagwu Favored Children Academy 302-465-3266 FCADover@gmail.com
LaShanda Greene-Hayman God's Little Blessings Child Care 302-727-9773 glblessings77@gmail.com
Heidi Carey Heidis Fun House 302-841-4785 heidi.carey@mchsi.com
Eugenia Mumford Jeans Love-N-Care Childcare 302-260-1369 e.mumford@verizon.net
Sylvia Davis Kids-R-Us Learning Center 302-678-1234 sdavis1029@verizon.net
Karen Schreiber Little Sprouts 302-853-0619 kschreiber17@gmail.com
Esther Graham Milford Early Learning Center

302-422-6667 / 
302-331-6612 evgraham@comcast.net

Mariette Lofland Mrs. Mariette's Colorful World Daycare 302-628-1521 luvchildml@aol.com
Kathy Moore PACTT 302-856-3490 kathy.moore@sussexvt.k12.de.us
Casey Christophel Primeros Pasos 302-856-7406 director@primerospasosde.org
Brenda Bush Rehoboth Beach Babies 302-645-5010 beachbabiesbren@yahoo.com
Samaida Sprogel Samaidas Precious Moments 302-448-9914 ssprogel@aol.com
Mary Akins Telamon Corp 302-381-1595 makins@telamon.org
Doris Rizek Telamon Corp 302-934-0925 drizek@telamon.org 
Denise Halcomb The Wonder Years Kids Club 302-398-0563 dhalcomb@wykc.comcastbiz.net


